
STATEMENT 16

     CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR STATE  AND UNION TERRITORY PLANS

(Rs. in crores)

1998-99 1998-99 1999-2000
Budget Revised Budget

A. Central Assistance for State Plans 28527.00 29040.86 31918.41
Normal Central Assistance 15037.00 14120.00 16540.00
Basic Minimum Services# 3410.00 3358.63 3677.60
Slum Development# 350.00 325.81 365.81
Special Plan Assistance 450.00 350.00 600.00
Special Central Assistance 1405.00 1440.00 1460.00
        Hill Areas 390.00 490.00 400.00
        Tribal Sub Plan 380.00 380.00 400.00
        Border Areas 195.00 200.00 210.00
        North Eastern Council 440.00 370.00 450.00
Advance Plan Assistance ...   300.00 ...   
Control of Shifting Cultivation 15.00 15.00 15.00
MPs Local Area Development Scheme 790.00 790.00 1580.00
Additional Central Assistance for Externally Aided Projects 5000.00 4750.00 5500.00
Additional Central Assistance for Other Projects# 120.00 86.32 120.00
Special Plan Loan ...   ...   ...   
Rural Electrification Corporation 450.00 450.00 460.00
Additional Central Assistance ...   912.00 ...   
Special Central Assistance ...   850.00 ...   
Assistance from Central pool of Resources for NE & Sikkim ...   93.10 ...   
Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Scheme 1500.00 1200.00 1600.00

B. Union Territory Plans 1011.01 1067.45 1081.59
Union territories with Legislature 467.71 480.18 483.96
        National Capital Territory of Delhi 331.55 315.57 325.73
        Pondicherry 136.16 164.61 158.23
Union territories without Legislature 543.30 587.27 597.63
        Andaman &Nicobar Islands 291.83 320.00 321.00
        Chandigarh 130.58 137.76 143.64
        Dadra & Nagar Haveli 38.78 41.58 42.66
        Lakshadweep 51.15 54.54 56.27
        Daman & Diu 30.96 33.39 34.06

Grand Total (A+B) 29538.01 30108.31 33000.00*

# The provision is for both States and Union Territories

* This comprises Rs.29375.73 crores as grants and loans
to State Governments (Demand No. 2, 29,45 and 88),
Rs.483.96 crores as grants and loans to U.T. Governments
(Demands No.46), Rs.597.63 crores as expenditure in
Union Territories without legislature (Demand No. 99 to 103)
and Rs.2542.68 crores as other expenditure (Demand
No. 29, 45, 68, 69 and 88).

NIC/DEA


